The Corporation of the City Of Kenora

By-Law Number 7 - 2012

A By-Law to Amend Schedule "B" To By-Law Number 120-2011 Being a By-Law to establish a General Tariff of Fees and Charges for the City of Kenora

Whereas Council adopted By-law Number 120-2011 on the 21st day of November, 2011; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend Schedule "B" (Community Services) to By-law Number 120-2011 to meet changing requirements and to amend various rates into the Tariff; and

Whereas public notice has been given in accordance with Notice By-law Number 144-2007 that changes will be made to Planning Fees by adding an Appeal of Order issued under Property Standards By-law;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

1. That Schedule "B" to By-law Number 120-2011 is hereby amended by replacing the existing table of fees for the Castle of Learning with the following table:-

Castle of Learning Day Care Fees

DEPARTMENTAL SECTION	FEE DESCRIPTION	FEE
1. Before & After School Program	Enrollment Fees – Before School	\$ 6.00/day
	Enrollment Fees - After School	10.00/day
2. Castle of Learning		
	Daily Rates - Preschool	\$32.00/day
	Daily Rates - Toddler	\$35.00/day
	School-Age Day Camp	\$32.00/day
	Hourly Rate	\$ 6.00/hour
	Late Fee	\$15.00/thirty minutes

2. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force on March 1, 2012.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 13 day of February, 2012 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 13 day of February, 2012

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:
Deputy Mayor
Ron Lunny
City Clerk
Joanne L. McMillin